8.3 DA 2010/1061 - Residential Flat - Ross Street / Fripp Lane, Ballina
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From: Janeane Burke [janeaneb@ballina. nsw_gov.an] on behalf of Ballina Shire Clomneil
Sent: Monday, 7 March 2011 10:45:02 AM

To: Sandra Bailey

Subject: FW: Request for Councillor assistance

From: Marc Lyndon [mailto:opie l@aapt.net.au)
Sent: Monday, 7 March 2011 9:35 AM

Teo: Councillor Sue Meehan

Cc: Robyn Hordern; Alan Brown; Ballina Shire Council
Subject: Request for Coundllor assistance

A Ward Councillors,
General Manager,
Ballina Shire: Coundcil

Dear sirimadam

We are writing to ning to your attention a proposad development at 27 Ross Stredd, Ballina - DA 20107061, and the
negative impacts, shoukd it be approves] inits present togm, the development will have o the amenity of the area and
indiviclually to the wilers of this letter.

I he initial submission and subsequent response to Council requests for funher information contain many inaccuracies,
and the size, scale and density o the proposal is greates than any other building in the near vizinity.  The developer and
abzentes owner (Mr & Mrs O'Miell lrom kcleans Hidges) seeks maximum bengit from bath the design and Iocation 1o1he
detriment ol residents in progimity 0 Fripe Lane. Ballina, It appears that the deskin and fresidential la° sinuciure is
geared 1o be on-sold 1o (he Depariment of Housing ? or Sirala Sobdivided an completion ard sold individually. Either will
result in & large profil for a building that is only genrerally consisient" swith Council policies and is olally ol ol place in (his
focalion

Drainage, traffic, overshadowing, encroachments, open space, size and scale have ot been appropriately addressed by
the applicant, and they have been dismissive ol resikdents ohjections. Whe iz liakle should more Hooding ocaur to
properties with access 1o bripp Lane?

Submissions have been made to Council throwgh ks Jenna Mohabb, and she has delailed responses from each of us,

We would reques! your assistance in seeking a belter outcome than whal is presantly proposed,

hare | yicdon
72 Norton 81

Heather Clevetloy
S0 Nortan B

Wal Finney
2729 Ross 5t

Hazel Clowgh
F4A Moron S
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Marc Lyndon
Licensed Bulder
72 Norton Street
Ballina NSW 2478

OBJECTION TO DA # 20101061 , LOT 1 DP 367035, No. 27 Ross Street, Ballina

Jenna McNab
| am writing to object to the above Development Appilication on the following grounds.

* The scale, size and bulk of the development is not in keeping with surrounding buildings,

* Plans show that the roof-line extends beyond the permissible building envelope,

* The height used by the developer is incorrect, he uses a lower pitching plate height as the underside height of ceiling and not the
higher piate height at the front of each duplex. infact it is approximately 1.3m higher with an RL of 9m.

* There are significant losses of privacy and overshadowing to neighbouring properties.

* Traffic issues along Fripp Lane (stage 1 of the DA)

The timing of this DA submission does not allow enough time to respond. With Council closed for the Christmas break and people
away on annual holidays not enough time has been allowed to fully scrutinise the plans (some of which are illegible) or fully consider
the impacts of what is the largest development to be proposed in this area of Ballina island. | would request that a decision be deferred
on this DA to allow residents and Council to fully consider its appropriateness.

Some items in the Submission at Council that | noticed today which are at odds with the facts,
2.2 Site Analysis - 'generally cleared’ except for the large African Tulip tree

2 23 Visual Context - the newer houses constructed along Fripp Lane are single storey single occupancy definitely not 2 storey
duplexes

2.3 Surrounding Land Use - all properties adjacent, behind or diagonal are single storey.

Fig 4 is of a comer block, the largest overuse of 1and in this precinct, but not as exploitative as this DA. Itis not a standard
residents wish to emulate ie; a negative impact on the street-scape -

Fig 5 is of 2 separate single houses, not 2 x double storey duplexes, | don't see how this helps Mr Colleges' case for approval
as it is not similar development?

Should you need any further evidence of street scape | can pmvideyouwimmcmresofmezsmusesdasinglestoreywnhinmem
(50m) of this DA

3.2 Mr College has the incorrect detail here ? It does appear not to relate to Ross Street buta property on Commercial Road
Alstonville and 1 am unsure why it is included?

Mr College goes on to claim that there is ‘architectural merit in his application and the way the roofiine penetrates the building
envelope. 1find it offensive that he argues that the roofiine ‘draws the eye naturally up to reduce the apparent overall bulk and scale of
the proposal. He argues that by making the building larger it somehow reduces its size and visual impact ???. There is something in
there about the rooftine not being continuous, but from the front of each duplex itis.

8.3 This encroachment will overshadow adjoining properties. It will obstruct views from our property and have an adverse impact
on the scenic quality of the locality.

Residents along Fripp Lane have tried to develop along a certain theme, of single storey single occupancy. As it is an extremely
narrow lane anything more would seem worse than if placed on a wide street. From building line to building line the Laneway is 5.5m
wide (approx) whereas Ross Street is 20m wide. There is also no 'on street parking' along Fripp Lane. We have many eiderly
residents living here, including one a SEPP5 developments further down Ross Street, and this overdevelopment will greatly impact on
everyones amenity and safety (exira traffic movements). | was once led to believe that when blocks were subdivided in this area that
only one of the new blocks could have a double storey building, with the other being single storey. Rules may have changed but it has
served this area well.

As this DA is for 2 x 2 storey duplexes, | do not consider that Mr College should be abie to 'bend" or break any planning laws, only to
leave residents with the consequences. It is overdeveloped and there are too many large dwellings onto one block.

This type of development appears more suited to a block closer to the CBD, where similar developments have been built.
The Councils own building envelope has been ignored and heights are exceeded.

1 am not opposed to the development of this site if it were more in keeping with surrounding homes. As the DA stands it is an
overdevelopment and does not tomply with Council Planning Regulations. )
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SCANNED
Marc Lyndon

Licensed Build
- 4 MAR 2011 75 Norton Street
Ballina

Ms Jenna McNabb
Ballina Shire Council

i RECORDS
f

RE: DA 2010/1061 - Additional Information

The submission by Basix Services fails to respond to our objections to the above development, but seeks to confirm
their initial proposal. Some of the information is incorrect. | would suggest referring the DA to Council and a site visit

as a minimum. Fripp Lane is an extremely narmrow laneway and the proposed development will impact negatively upon
residents due to this fact alone.

Having spoken with other objectors to this DA, we all realise that the 2 storey dupiex fronting Ross Street may attract
fewer objections, largely in part to other approved buildings (figures 4,5 &6 in the response) which can be described
as 'thin edge of the wedge' using one bad development to approve another - fig 6 (3 units on a comer biock in Ross
St). As this is a ‘'staged' development, we are taking issue primarily with the 2 story duplex fronting Fripp Lane.

| am forced to respond to some of the reports inaccuracies.

2 2.3 Visual Context

The ‘response’ argues several buildings in Fripp Lane being multiple occupancy and double storey (Figures 2 & 3).
Figure 2 is taken from Ross Street not Fripp Lane. Figure 3 is the only 2 storey multipie occupancy at the southem
end of Fripp Lane. If the proposal was similar to the building in Figure 3, 1 would be unlikety to object but what they
propose is much more; in height, density. scale and it's impact on neighbours and the subsequent loss of privacy.

2.3 Surmrounding Land Use

Figures 4, 5 & 6: The 'response’ uses Figures 4, 5 & 6 again to assert our objection provides inaccurate
information. These buitdings are on Ross Street, and as stated previously the objectors are more concerned with the
impact of '‘Stage 1' of the development which fronts the very narrow Fripp Lane.

Flg 5 is of a single occupancy 2 storey home and both buildings shown in Fig 4 & 5 have their second storey roof
lines set well back from their rear boundary on Ross Lane. Neither are similar in scale or nature to what is proposed.
Therefore it is not accurate to say this DA is consistent with existing developments in the area. Attached are pictures
of the surrounding buildings. The writer of the response’ is disinguenuos to only supply pictures of buildings that fit his
need and ignore those which do not.

Figures 7 & 8 ‘The writer then uses Figures 7 & 8 of his report as a representation of similar multi unit
developments in the area to strengthen his case for approval. Both consist of a single attached duplex each, with
larger setbacks and ground floor grass and outdoor areas on a comer block on Martin Street (wider than both Fripp Ln
and Ross St combined). The roof lines of each suggest that they have complied with building envelopes. No one is
confronted by either of these across a narrow laneway, and both are lower in height, and the dwellings are smaller in
scale and usage 1o what is propased.

Figure 9 of the 'response’ refers to a multi-unit development at the southern end of Martin Street. Rtis of a SEPP &
development. Whilst it is of 5 units, it is still smaller in scale than the proposal, and is not located in Martin Street.

None of the cited buildings, Fig 2, 7 & 8, are similar to what is proposed, none of their second floors are utilised as
living or entertaining spaces. The impact of the proposed design is a 'loud speaker effect, with 2nd storey living areas
and balconies directly opposite us across a narmow lane.

8.0 Height Restrictions

Contrary to their assertion, the roof line does not ‘localise the higher points ..towards the centre of the building’. The

roof line still encroaches, and is continuous across the widith of the bullding. There is alot of taltk about 'design”
and "architectural technique but very little "architectural merit' in the design

of the 2 x 2 storey flats’' , which resemble duplexes in all but name. The windows or as they are somewhat poetically
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called 'celestial windows' face South East and North West in either building. A North East aspect would provide better
attributes but would not enable the ‘cookie cutter” design of the proposed DA,

8.3 Encroachment in Building Line

We always expected the block to be developed, and have planted trees in preparation, but the height at the top of the
windows is such that it will adversely affect us. New occupants of the development, if approved, wilt have a direct
view into our house, it's Kitchen and living and dining areas and garden at all times. Qur neighbours do not as the
report attests have DAs pending for two storey dwellings along Fripp Lane and why this is even included as some form
of rebuttal or disparagement to legitimate concemns by residents of the DA is mystifying. The DA ignores the
encroachment in attempt to have Council to approve which is an overdevelopment of the site and does not meet the
Council's own guidelines

The ‘shed' in Fig 11 is no longer in use but predates my moving here. it houses a boat and car. Knowing the owner, it
is unlikely that he will replace it with a 7 high duplex.

Further Objections

Whether described as 2 x 2 storey duplexes or multi-unit residential ‘flats' (semantics) the impact on neighbours and
their amenity the same. The building envelopes have now been ignored twice.

The Developer seeks to benefit from the ambience of the area created by the current residents, and erode & at the
same time. The view from the proposed development wont change, but the view from our homes will. The phrase
‘generally consistent with the provisions' appears regularly though the ‘response”. It is either consistent or not. R
either encroaches or does not.

The whole proposal appears geared to be immediately on sold to the Department of Housing. Perhaps a price has
already been agreed on? It would debunk the ‘response’ when it states that "as few as 4 people may occupy the entire
development when completed’.

There is nothing in the 'response’ that enhances this application. The tone is patronising and dismissive of residents
concems. Has the lack of open space even been addressed? There is a refusal 1o make any changes to the
submission. As residents and ratepayers we rely on the Goundil in this matter to achieve a preferred outcome.

M doL
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70 norton st - fripp lane view
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OBJECTION TO DA#20106/1061,LOT 1 DP 367035,27 ROSS STREET,BALLINA.
Attention Jenna McNab,

I.Margaret Pinney,object to the above named development application on the
following grounds.

2.2.3 Visual Context.

There are not several similar developments in the immediate area.One on the corner
of Fox & Ross Sts. & one further up Ross St. on a much larger area _All other two
stories are single dwellings.All houses both in Ross St.& Fripp Lane are single storey
except for an older style town house in Fripp Lane off Bentinck St.

3.2 Site Access & Traffic Generation

Where is Commercial Drive?Is this Fripp Lane?If so,traffic is going to cause
problems. Fripp lane is extremely narrow, in most places no two cars can pass
ea.other.

4.1 Stormwater.

Uable to clearly see stormwater plans & this issue would need to be clarified by
council on site as the Fripp Lane site units 3 & 4 are next to my single storey home
which 1s five years old.

4.2 Traffic.

Absolute rubbish!no traffic should be allowed in Fripp Lane during the building
phase if this development is allowed. All deliveries, irucks & whatever must come
from Ross St.This developer owns the whole block & should not be allowed to hold
the residents to virtual house arrest so that he can make money.

4 7Social & Economic Considerations.

Dispute that no social impact will be felt by residents. There will be probably be at
least another sixteen people living in that development,their outdoor living area is
directly beside my two bedrooms so noise will be detrimental.

5.1 Local Envoimental Plan®

The design is not consistant with the surrounding homes & is out of context with the
area.The building height is above the limit.

5.2 Ballina Shire Combined Development Control Plan 2006.

Minium setback ,must not be allowed, would interfere with cars backing into Fripp
Lane as driver would not have clear vision.namely me & my family.

I doubt that any significant landscaping will soften this development,simply not
enough room after craming four two storey three bed units on this block, in fact not
enough room to swing a cat!

8 Height restrictions.

Ballina Shire Council Ordinary Meeting Attachments
28/04/11 Page 52 of 97



Exceeds the height levels.

8.3 over shadows surrounding buildings particularly 25 Ross St.& definitely cause
lack of privacy by occupants overlooking our homes.Alsc obstructs views from the
back of Norton St.homes which back onto Fripp Lane,definitely has an adverse
impact on the quality of the arca&exceeds height levels.

9 Building lines & setbacks.
1 object to the two balconies for units 4& 5 if they are to be forward of the building
line even if they are above the ground,no encroachment should be allowed.

This development is over the top interms of size & bulk anyone who wants to visulize
just what this monstrocity will look like should visit 25/23/21 Martin St. Ballina.

Y ours sincerely,

M. Pinney

2/29 Ross St.Ballina
3/01/2011
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Ballina Shire Council, Mrs Hazel Clough

S ORDS 74A Norton Street
Attention — Jenna NcNabp. | RELAES BALLINA. 2478.
Phone: 66867775.
Reference — D/A 2010/1061. 27 Ross Street, Ballina. 19" January, 2011.

I wish to advise of my objection to the above D/A in its present form. I have read through the
Development Proposal prepared by G. O’Neill, Basixservices. I live alone in my single story
townhouse (front entry from Fripp Lane.(No.49) and it is adjacent to the proposed development. My
postal address is 74/A Norton Street.

My concerns are:

1. That this building will impact significantly on the surrounding one storey homes in this area.
With one exception, all the homes facing into Fripp Lane are one storey buildings and this new
development will be out of character for this small area.

2. Real concermns as to the height and density of the 4x3 bedroom homes (with double garages) and
the impact this development will have on the surrounding homes and the loss of the amenities and
aesthetics of this lane. I understand this is a ‘Heritage’ listed area and Fripp Lane is in close
proximity to Norton Street. It is our elected Councillors’ responsibility that residents and
ratepayers can feel assured that we keep what is precious to the long term residents of this
beautiful area. :

3. There is no room for on-street parking in the lane. Should the development go ahead, there must
be no development site deliveries through Fripp Lane, all building deliveries to come through
Ross Street. To deliver from the lane would be extremely hazardous. Residents would be blocked

In on occasion .

4. Ideally, the development would have just the one freestanding single storey townhouse facing into
Fripp Lane. My living environment is very important to me and the two double storey townhouses
across the lane from me will have an impact. I would like to think that Council will consider my
objection to this building which is quite out of character to our small area.

Mrs Hazel Clough. CANNED
2 1 JAN 201
Doc No:
Retch Moo ... L eemvaneveeeens
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70 Norton Street -
Ballina 2478 RECORDS
SCANNED
2" March 2011
- 3 MAR 20M
Ms Jenna Mc Nabb
Ballina Shire Council DOCNO: e
Cherry Street Ballina  Batch No:...... e

Dear Ms Mc Nabb

Re: DA 2010/1061 27 Ross Stre{et Additional Information

-—
| would like to respectfully request that BSC does a site inspection of the
proposed development to assess the impact it will have on the neighbourhood
particularly Fripp Lane As well, could this DA be referred to Council for
further consideration?

To provide you with background of my experience, | have lived in Ballina since
1974 and, as a developer, have built many villas on Ballina Island since the
early eighties | have also renovated several old houses including in recent
years No 52 and No 68 Norton Street Currently | am about to renovate my
home at 70 Norton St | also held a NSW Real Estate Agents full Licence for
over 30 years | recently sold my successful Care Service, North Coast
Minders P/L and retired after 17 years in business In all my endeavours |
have tried to consider my neighbours and always consulted and sought to
positively add to, not detract from, the amenity of the neighbourhood in which 1
was building 1 know that this is becoming more and more difficult because of
Ballina’s growth but | believe we must all keep trying

I don’t know if the properties will be sold or leased but they are so close and
lacking in privacy | would not like to have to list them and get a result

| understand there may be less objections to the Ross Street frontage of the
development as it is a much wider road My neighbours and | are most
concerned with the impact of stage one on residents in Fripp Lane and the
crowded environment lacking in open space being created for the people who
will live in the units at the rear of No 27 Ross St

In answer to the Basix Services letter, | believe many of their comments coulid
be called obfuscation, and | reject some of their claims and supporting photos
which are incorrect and misleading

1. Timing of application is relevant | believe as it reduces neighbourhood
exposure to the development application if it is advertised in peak holiday time
when many people are away Perhaps a little extra time could be given by
Council for consideration of DA’s over the holidays

2.Overdevelopment of the site We are living in a country town not Surry
Hills or inner western Sydney Such dense development adversely affects
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residents in the development and adjoining properties particularly in Fripp
Lane Figure 3 of Basic Services letter is the only photo taken of another
Fripp Lane property All the rest of the photos are Ross Street and Martin
Street and one is of a 2 storey house on a very large block of land at 19 Ross
St All the other developments in Fripp Lane are relatively low impact Basix
Services photo and description of a “commercial” shed in Fripp Lane is
incorrect This is a boat and car shed at the rear of a house at 66 Norton
Street Dave Bazar the owner has his plumbing business in commercial
premises in the Southern Cross Industrial Estate

3. Building Design The “numerous developments” quoted by the applicant
are all some distance away in much more open areas VWhat do the words
“generally consistent” mean? Is it consistent or not? Does it comply with
height requirements or is it outside the normal height and other requirements
of Ballina Council? | would really like to know

4. Stormwater Any long term resident of Ballina will know tanks fill very
quickly in the wet weather and the overflow still has to be dealt with To quote
Basix Services “overland flows and surcharges will be directed to stormwater
systems” which are currently inadequate in Fripp Lane There is very little
landscaped area to absorb stormwater on site As the block will be filled |
suspect we will all suffer from the runoff from this property

5. Adjoining property No 25 Ross Street | remain concerned about the
residents who will not only lose privacy, even with the addition of screens on
No 27, but also light and sun The roofline of No 27, | believe, does encroach
for the length of the building - No 25 are community housing units and the
tenants may feel marginalised and not voice their concerns 1 would ask
Council to represent their interests

6. Carparking in Fripp Lane | remain concerned particularly about visitors
parking offsite blocking neighbours access to garages | believe the
development is too big More people equals more cars

7. Height The windows are so high they will look directly into several homes
in the lane including mine The SW balconies which will be virtually the only
open space for the residents of the Fripp Lane units to use This will cause a
loss of privacy and what used to be called “quiet enjoyment” to properties
opposite and nearby

In conclusion | am asking Ballina Shire Council to closely scrutinise the DA,
and in particular, its effects on Fripp Lane and its residents

Yours Faithfully

Heather Cleverley 72
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RECORDS
SCANNED
- 8 MAR Z0NM
2/29 Ross St.
Bﬂzlallina 2478 BDOC NO:. e
6" March 2011 Batch Mo

Re DA 2010/1061 Lot DP 367035 27 Ross St.Ballina.

I wish to have my initial response to this development to be included in the assessment
of this matter.
I would also like to respond to whoever responded to my previous objections.

Objector Pinney
Page 9 4.2 Traffic.

This person asks why Fripp Lane should be given greater importance than Ross St.

In my opinion unless Council has renamed Fripp Lane & now calls it Ross St. it has to be
given individual treatment. This development is not only in Ross St. but Stage 1 is in
fact in Fripp Lane & should be assessed on Fripp Lane.

There is one townhouse with an attached single story unit as shown on Page 2 Figure
3 it is definitely not 2 x 2 storey units. Also whoever wrote this certainly does not know
this area Figure 2 same page is the front of Ross St., NOT Fripp Lane. This
development on Fripp Lane is only 1 x single storey villa with a single garage.

The writer of this response continually carries on as if we are in Ross ST. NOT so !

Most, if not all of the objectors are in Fripp Lane. The whole of 29 Ross St was owned by
my family & as there was & still isn’t a garage there ,most deliveries were made
through that entry, why, because we were not prepared to inconvenience others. We
aiso had the co operation of our neighbour Lil, since deceased, in return for filling &
levelling the back of the property, namely 27 Ross St.

Not much to look at on Geogle in the last 5 years. | think mine is the only new house or
building in this part of Fripp. | also took a drive to the other part of Fripp Lane across
Bentinck St. I note that except for 2 blocks on the corner of Fripp & Bentinck no 2 storey
there either. The 2 buildings | have just mentioned are of 3 units, 2 single story & 1
townhouse.

| assume like many others that no one in their right mind would pay todays rentals
unless they actually needed a 3 bedroom apartment to house less than 4 people so
therefore | say now that at least 12 people would be hving on that block not the 4 as
stated.

As a retired state reg. Psychiatric & General trained nurse who worked in the community
as a Welfare Officer, | know full well the results of overcrowding eg: noise, arguments
etc & results in many verbal & physical altercations. | am not concermned by the noise
caused by the building of this development but the probiems that will be encountered
after the developers have made their money & leave.

I note that this is not a strata development, are these units to be later strata subdivided
and sold to individuals or to become part of the Housing Commission or whatever they
call themselves today?
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Page 9 Local Envoiroment Plan.5.1

The responder says “the proposed residential unit development & related structures
have been designed so they are consistent with the residential character of the area &
will not significantly affect the amenity of the surrounding area”

Load of absolute garbage! This property will not be in any way in keeping with the area,
looks like Phoenix Rising & about to take off into outer space. This developer says they
are to cost $150,000 ea. | doubt that any decent units could be built for this amount,
after all Ballina Council quoted $450,000 to put a lump of concrete in Bentinck St [called
a roundabout]several years ago.

Page B Figure 11
1 can assure the respondent that the shed is definately much more attractive than the
proposed design.

As | stated in my previous objection, Fripp Lane is very narmmow, no two cars can pass
each cther with safety, whilst development will happen it needs to do so to the benefit of
all residents, present and future, so | believe that only one unit should be built on Frpp
Lane cone either two storey or one single level house like others built here in the past 10
years.

Page 15

1 do not like this person’s patronising attitude, if the adjoining property owners are
allowed an opinion which | may add is not “one resident’ but at least four & our opinions
are of nc value, why does Ballina Shire Council not just rubber stamp the complex?
Because we are the ones who live here, and Council is there to help all residents not just
developers.

Yours faithfully

A S
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Greg Shone
2/25 Ross Stureet
Ballina, NSW 2478

RECORDS
STANNE

. nea
4 March 2011 - 8 MAR 201

Jenna McNabb DOGC NO .o mecemmrmesnmameemaean e
Ballina Council e
Jenna,

I am writing o object to the development next door at 27 Ross Street. § didn’L object before this as 1
live in housing commission and thought T couldn’t object. 1 have lived here for ten years and the
size of the buildings next door will negalively affect my place and my life.

The size and closeness of the buildings means that I will lose all my natural sunlight for most of the
year: My place will be in a shadow and | will not be able to grow my vegetables any more, which T
enjoy doing. There will be windows looking down into my place from the second storey living roam
and the buildings will block all the breezes T now have. 1 don™ have any air conditioning, so the
breeze is my natural air conditioner.

Please don’L approve this building, there is nothing in the area that is the same size and it will look
out of place. Jt will badly affect alot. of people who live nearby.

Sincercly yours,

Greg Shone

Ballina Shire Council
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N o Backaca_ Churdwill
, < . - o _3[35 Ross_sw,__
L — i Bl s, 2407
Tenna.. M- nekb _ e
L _his leler s an .a.lﬂacﬁon_ Ho e
New ..dﬁv.dopm-znj( _p_c.oposaé for 27 Ross s Ballira.
_ Ha_uuzﬂ ved _in dhis. arca for 14 Years .\ hauc
qr‘du.i . Concerns _about Ahe _double story __‘bujlc!:na y
plan ’it.or_- the block  nexd door. do.my heme. V.
Lith 4his_ deuelopment being. on +he north €ast
stde og_,mq \nomf,.. _i__hc\ua Sre,ut, Loncerns GJ‘A;I_\
:“"6 shadows. this_woill . catse. My acd.  willl be &
in shadow. makind mH._.was\m',nd. take a lot longer 4o
dm.|,, and. .&F-(zLHnJ. TH\i.-@f‘DL)Hn..o(. oth my lawn and
aardm., o Ce
Privacy . is. anothes conceon, having. o  levels wﬂ‘
ween oot people _can lodk _inko _not only_my Yard.

bul oy home. as w2l _where now _on‘L. _+he sun.
Shnis_ W .

_Traffic _is_ alsot__an issve. beth_ volume .of dalbic
and odres. noise Ahat LI sccor from people
Corny and o‘ma. ﬂ’\ise. Uhi‘ls__.__éf‘a, also :lhr‘ie
bedroom  £aour if\d_ .‘Famill.'_.l(uinj ‘his  weuld _
entall ab  least é\i people in eadinit a5 appased
Yo a house whidh wodd _hod one (‘am?\\', —fviherf}om
hoise leuel Lould nercase as  well, mow we wWill
heve at  lkast b people nedt door .
Most.. buldings _in this _areca ace low level,
‘“““-‘1—~ cant. these  new . developnwnts Gt in with
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Lhat” alrea d\1 exists__in__the ares,

X _am __. mo:\ L%.Pqu_.;:J_ Ao new_ devel ongn‘}_h

i m_ao_q_shqﬁ . é,ﬁ;;:hcg;_?;,m,_b_dﬁ_“a__ d.o.ub_\f,_slfomi__

building _ will _.a_ci_u:;:cé{iilﬂ . a@(z_cL__m_L\. home
CPleHe | conaider . Tdhese .abJLquns-__ wheao .

- bm‘ Llﬂ‘:_ - e e - —

e _ Yours_ Sincerely.—____

consulti an 4he
) T Rarbecs %@M_w

e B Churehll
L M meed 30u
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Pagalof 1

From: Joho MceKeonm [Tohn@ neche.sorgau)

Sent: Toasday, 8 March 2011 &:38:11 PM

Tao: Balling Shire Council

Subjecl: Objechion To TAK A0THFHT06T, Tol 1 TP A6T035, Mo 27 Ross Sireel Ballina

Jarna MaeMab
Re: Chjsction To DAE 20101081, Lot 1 OP 387035, Mo 27 Ross Strast Ballina
| arn writing to object to the above Development Application on the following grounds.

e The scale, size and bulk of the building is notin keeping with the surrcunding dwellings.

» The height of the building is obtrusive and would overshadow our property at Mo 25 resulting in a loss
of amenity to aur Community Housing tenants.

o The lack of an enviranmental impact statement makes it difficult to assess possible loss of sunlight and
avershadowing to our property.

+ | also have major concems over the control of stormwatker run off inte our property and the level of fil
requirad and the impact this will have on the privacy of cur tanants.

s Minimum sethack should not be allowed

» The proposed developmentis not in keeping with the existing single storey streetscape.

e There is no room for on street parking in Fripp Lane. Should any development procesd the Council
should limit site deliveries to Boss 5t.

| agk that Council ensure that any development on this site be in keeping with the existing building heights
and streetscape.

Hegards

John McKenna

General Manager

MNarth Coast Community Housing
Ph: 02 BE27 5300

F: 028622 4261

M: 0434 574 711

Address: 31 Carrington 3t Lismore NSW 2430

Disclaimer: The information contained in this email and any attached files may be confidential
information. If you are not the intendad recipient, any usa, disclosure or copying of this email is
unawthovised. If you have received this in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delets
tha original,
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Fram: Wars Lyndes |epiat i aap 2e a0
Senn: Friday, 11 March 2017 121308 P
T Jenna Wodabl

Subject: Dl 201071061 27 Roes 51, Ballina

Jdenna,
Having lookad at 1he submsiad drawings again thare is a need to supply tunher inform aticn 10 Coungil

With regard 1o walsr retention on site, 20000 is inadaquate for 2 high rainfall area such aa Balina, with {ul disahargs of ovediowto Friop
Lans= {staga 1)

The size of 1he tanks (4000 W] wil be such thal thay will block windows: and doors al the rear of sach property, braaching BGA rules ior light
opetings and egrass

The Bullding srvelopa uesd by tha Applicant has not bsan aken from the axdamg ground levsl, but rathar somea laval amiisialy esonsterestsd
it future, It phacee adigning propanias a1 o 2istin

it dizadvantags g 7080 e belowthe artficial leval) and insreazing the haight of the davel opman akbove that which iz genaral by
allorad, = there s similar building envelops ss takan from Fr

g Lane ¥ Dase e bulding sncreach this as wsll?

With regard 10 ths Finishad Fles RL of 2.5, thiz was recantly raised from 2.0m Larm tobd by Gowncl Stalf . The policy of sominuady
raizing tra BL jz unsusanatdes. B craatss sandus anomalis

& betwsan developrmente aporoved =l diflsrent simes over the past 10 years, Ciher coungils bave ditlerent approaghes 1o dealing wih 1 n
100 year dlood eve s, where elab on fill construdionis no

lewrger parmiltad . Pachaps ivs tims for Counsi) 1o becoms awars o ihis and the problems agsociated with a 'shilting ' buiding ermealops.

Onza again, we ara nol opposad 1o devalopmen! of the site, bul fesl thW something bettar could be submited showld the appicant he given
the spportanity,

Caould you plaaza artach this amall somy odh e submias ons when § s foramrded 1o Gouncil

Thank Yeou
b are Lendan
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Dwayne Smmith
1/3]1 Ross St
Ballina NSW 2478

Dear Jenna MoMNab,

[ armn wrifing in regards to the development applicanon, DA # 2010/1061, Lot 1 DP
367035 No 27 Ross St Ballina.

I live in Fripp lane which is a nice guiet small lane; this type of development would
dramatically change the whole identity of this neighbourhood. [ imagine you have
visited this area and are familiar with the type of residential living that is available here,
because if vou baven't then vou should so vou koow what we are talking aboot, and
vou wollld not need this letrer at all.

I am very sorry but could someone please show me where there is a 4 % two storey unit
development in this area, as | have lived here for 14yrs and have not seen one
anywhere? 7?7

I am aware that the development is a little out of scope with the council building
requirernents, height issnes for one with some speculation on setbacks 2. 7mirs Vs

1. 2mtrs, some zoning laws, the cantilevered balcony” s/decks privacy, encroaching
building line isswe’s as well as the possibility of traffic problems in Fripp lane. These
are just some of the reasons for me to submit this objection, below are some personal
ones as well.

This development presents a problem with setting precedents for future development. in
such a way that T conld possibly extend my home to a 3 storey residence providing 1y
height is vnder or the same as this development which it could be if my AHD is

Lo 7797 At what point do you stop to look at the summounding developiments with a clear
conscience to say “NO not this type of development in this area™ bul you may do A, B,
C, which is in keeping with the local enviromment and boilding structures,

I am all for development as I am tryving to have some plans approved myself in another
region, | to have to comply with the council requirements there and believe me there is
qguite a few so I am not sure why some of your requirements are being overlooked
here??? How does this happen?

At the end of the day if you had the time to canvas everyvone in the neighbourhood even
the people who lived in two storey developments and there is only a coupla of those in
this area you would probably find out that 95% would find this type of development not
suitable to this area, but may suit ancther part of Ballina Island. Just lock at the lovely
homes and the history that some of therm have (o of fer and right along side of them are
some recent developments that are keeping io touch with the same themefstyle not a
large 4 x two storey unit building that is ari decofconiemporary with iis siyle or therme.

Thank vou for vour tme
Kind regards,

Dwwayne Smith
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